2/6/7 (550 38)	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) FEB 0 6 2007 02-13-1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 02-13-1 Tab settings □□ □ 102270	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 103372	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hideki Uratani	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Uratanjoshi Kabushiki Kaisha (Japan Corporation)
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10-22, Himesato 3-chome Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka City, Osaka, JAPAN
Other	
January 17, 2007	City:State:Zip:_542-0082 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli 	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/644,151	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the example
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the example
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Part of Check No. 4633 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Part of Check No. 4633 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Part of Check No. 4633 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	tached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Part of Check No. 4633 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0765
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curt Harrington Internal Address: Suite 250 V007 WAEDELRI 00000015 11544151 V007 WAEDELRI 00000015 11544151 V001 DP Street Address: G300 State University Drive City: Long Beach State: City: Long Beach State: DO NOT USE 9. Signature. Curtis L. Harrington	tached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Constraint of the end of the
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curt Harrington Internal Address: Suite 250 007 WAEDELRI 00000015 11644151 1007 WAEDELRI 00000015 11644151 1021 40.00 DP Street Address: 6300 State University Drive City: Long Beach State: CA zip: 9. Signature. DO NOT USE 9. Signature. Mame of Person Signing	tached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Part of Check No. 4633 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-0765 THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Hideki Uratani of 4-20 Koshien, 3-Bancho, Nishinomiya City, Hyogo, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") which are covered by the following United States patent application under Docket No. KIYO-47C, the details of which Attorney for Applicant is authorized to insert in the spaces below, when known: U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:

filed:

entitled: A REMOVABLE MARKING DEVICE FOR A MOLD priority: Japan Patent App. No. 2006-248731 of September 13, 2006

Whereas Uratanishoji Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japan Corporation doing business at 10-22, Himesato 3-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka City, Osaka, JAPAN the nation of JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") wishes to collectively acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention in the United States and the United States application and all resulting issued United States Patents arising thereunder;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventor has sold, assigned, and

1/2

transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application and any patents issuing therefrom for the territory of the United States of America, said Invention, patent application, and issued patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventor hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventor further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

Signature of Inventor: Date: January <u>/7</u>, 2007

<u>Hideki Uratani</u>

2/2

RECORDED: 02/06/2007